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Grand Award:   
Yamil Kouri, Jr. The First Issues of the Spanish Antilles 
 
 
Reserve Grand Award:   
Bill DiPaolo The Gentleman from Pennsylvania 
 
 
Single Frame Grand Award: 
Douglas Weisz New Orleans in the Confederate Mail System 
 
 
Peoples Choice Award: 
Mark Thompson Women of the Black Heritage Series – From the Fields of Slavery to the Halls of 

Congress 
 
 
American Philatelic Society 
Award of Excellence: Pre - 1900: 
Alfredo Frohlich Colombia’s Registered Mail 1865 - 1925 
  
 
 
Award of Excellence: 1900 - 1940: 
Seymon Melamed Evolution of Delag International Mail 1910 - 1934 
  
 
  
Award of Excellence: 1940 - 1980: 
William Fort III Wartime Transpacific Airmail Routes 
  
  
Award of Excellence: Post - 1980: 
Mark Thompson Women of the Black Heritage Series – From the Fields of Slavery to the Halls of 

Congress 
 
 
Research Award: 
Hal Vogel Pioneer Period Expeditions to Greenland 
 
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors 
Gold Award of Honor: 
Tom Lera Clement Ader: Father of French Aviation 
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Mark Thompson Women of the Black Heritage Series – From the Fields of Slavery to the Halls of 
Congress 

 
 
Award of Excellence - Epilog: 
William Fort III Wartime Transpacific Airmail Routes 
 
Creativity in Philatelic Exhibiting Award: 
Phillip J. Stager The Wonderful World of Bamboo 
 
 
Women Exhibitors 
Sterling Achievement Award:  
Jerry Eller Dead Letter Return Mail - History and Usage 
 
  
Military Postal History Society 
Best Military Theme Award: 
Patrick J. Pollock The Role of the Union Navy in the Civil War 
 
 
Postal History Society 
Best Postal History Exhibit Award: 
Dr. Henry Nogid The Four Siege Cities of 1948 
 
 
United States Stamp Society 
Statue of Freedom Award: 
Jon Krupnick ALOHA – The 80 cent Diamond Head of 1952 
 
 
United Postal Stationery Society 
Marcus White Award: 
Mrs. Claire Nutik-
Nogid 

Postal Stationery of the British Mandate 1920 - 1948 

 
 
American Airmail Society 
William Fort III Wartime Transpacific Airmail Routes 
 
American Philatelic Congress 
Joel Weiner The Civilian Postmarks and Postal Markings of British Jerusalem 1918 - 1948 
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American Topical Society 
1st Place: 
Phillip J. Stager The Wonderful World of Bamboo 
 
2nd Place: 
Dawn Hamman The Jewel City – Postcards of the Panama Pacific Intrnational Exposition 

 
3rd Place: 
Michael Schumacher The Saga of the Icelandic Horse 
 
One Frame: 
Tom Lera Clement Ader: Father of French Aviation 
 
Society of Israeli Philatelists 
1st Place: 
Dr. Henry Nogid The Four Siege Cities of 1948 
 
2nd Place: 
Joel Weiner The Civilian Postmarks and Postal Markings of British Jerusalem 1918 - 1948 

 
3rd Place: 
Jean Paul Danon Israel – 1948 New Year 
 
Large Gold Award: 
 Multiframe Exhibits 
Jon Krupnick ALOHA – The 80 cent Diamond Head of 1952 
Dawn Hamman The Jewel City – Postcards of the Panama Pacific Intrnational Exposition 
Phillip J. Stager The Wonderful World of Bamboo 
Yamil Kouri, Jr. The First Issues of the Spanish Antilles 
Seymon Melamed Evolution of Delag International Mail 1910 - 1934 
Alfredo Frohlich Colombia’s Registered Mail 1865 - 1925 
Bill DiPaolo The Gentleman from Pennsylvania 
Hal Vogel Pioneer Period Expeditions to Greenland 
William Fort III Wartime Transpacific Airmail Routes 
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 Single Frame Exhibits 
Robert Benninghoff The Collection of Postage Due Fees in Ireland 1914 - 1925 
Douglas Weisz New Orleans in the Confederate Mail System 
 
Gold Award: 
          Multiframe Exhibits 
Benedict Termini Porte de Mar 
Joel Weiner The Civilian Postmarks and Postal Markings of British Jerusalem 1918 - 1948 
Jean Paul Danon Israel – 1948 New Year 
Claire Nutik-Nogid Postal Stationery of the British Mandate 1920 - 1948 
Howard Chapman JNF Fundraising Cinderellas 
Dr. Henry Nogid The Four Siege Cities of 1948 
Patrick J. Pollock The Role of the Union Navy in the Civil War 
Michael Schumacher The Saga of the Icelandic Horse 
Marcus Meyeretto Hyperinflation in Germany in November 1923 
James Pullin Great Western Steamer, First North Atlantic Liner 
Louis Fiset Mail Between USA and France in World War II (1939 – 1945) 
Kathryn Johnson Scottish Migration and Trade from Unification to UPU 
Peter LaPlaca The 3 cent Connecticut Tercentenary Stamp of 1936 
  
          Single Frame Exhibits 
Seymon Melamed Unissued and Amended Stamps of the USSR 
Jean Paul Danon The First Booklets of Israel “Doar Ivri” 
Phillip J. Stager The Cherry Street Bridge, Toledo, Ohio 
Robert Benninghoff Ireland in the Great War 
 
Large Vermeil Award: 
          Multiframe Exhibits 
Octavio Cabrera Cuba Postal Stationery 1959 - 1978 
Mark Thompson Women of the Black Heritage Series – From the Fields of Slavery to the Halls of 

Congress 

 
          Single Frame Exhibits 
Patrick A. Walters New Jersey Pioneer Air Mail 
Wayne Schuetz 
 

Study of the Examiner Markings at the General Post Office in New York City 1878-1883 
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Vermeil Award: 
          Multiframe Exhibits 
Wayne Schuetz Postal History of the Examiner Markings, Type EM-6, at the GPO in NYC  

1902-1920 
       

          Single Frame Exhibits 
Gary Theodore Useage of the Mandatory Semi-Postals of Lebanon: April 1945 to December 

1949 
Tom Lera Clement Ader: Father of French Aviation 

 
Large Silver Award: 
 None 
  
Silver Award: 
          Multiframe Exhibits 
Howard Rotterdam Rabbis on Stamps 
James P. Edmunds Flying Boats and Seaplanes 
 
          Single Frame Exhibits 
Jerry Eller Dead Letter Return Mail - History and Usage 
  
 
Silver/Bronze: 
        Multiframe Exhibits 
Robert Benninghoff Postcards from Portugal 
 
          Single Frame Exhibits 
James P. Edmunds Early Mail and Passenger Aircraft 
 
Bronze: 
 None 
 
Honorary: 
Patrick Walters Court of Honor 
 
 
 


